01/14/2011



MMERCE

Form PTO-1595 (Rev 03-09)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 03/31/2009)

RECORDATION F	OPM
PATEN	103615528
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Lothar VOLKL	Name: DEGUDENT GMBH
Stefan FECHER Hartmut BRINKMANN	Internal Address:
Ralf JAUMANN	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	0
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Rodenbacher Chaussee 4
Execution Date(s) 12/10; 12/10; 12/16; & 12/21/2010 Assignment Merger	
	0".
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hanau
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country crowny
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: GERMANY Zip: 63457
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
S N. 12/991,191	
514.12/551,151	
Additional numbers at	pohod2 Dyan Mu
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address. Suite 105, 1727 King Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 105, 1727 King Street	X Enclosed
N.	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Alexandria	8. Payment Information
tate: <u>Virginia</u> Zip: <u>22314-2700</u>	
hone Number <u>(703)837-9600</u>	
ax Number: (703)837-0980	Deposit Account Number
mail Address: mail@dennisonlaw.com	Authorized User Name
Signature: () 10 TCo (
Signature	
Ira J Schultz, Reg. 28666	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, Lothar Völkl; Stefan Fecher; Hartmut Brinkmann; and Ralf Jaumann, have invented an improvement in METHOD FOR DETERMINING 3D DATA FROM AT LEAST ONE PREPARED MAXILLARY AREA, an application for which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 2010, Serial No. 12/991,191.

Whereas, DEGUDENT GMBH, Rodenbacher Chaussee 4, 63457 Hanau, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of \$1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the United States and its territories and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in said above application, together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and reques the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we shall communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvement.

10,12.2010	Lothar Völkl
16: 12 20.10. Date	S. 700 Stefan Fecher
16.17, 2010 Date	Hartmut Brinkmann
21 12. 2010	Ralf Jaumann

PATENT REEL: 025652 FRAME: 0790

RECORDED: 01/11/2011